900263963 08/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shandon Scientific Limited		11/29/2000	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Shandon Limited	
Street Address:	Solaar House	
Internal Address:	19 Mercers Row	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB5 8BZ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1787918	VARISTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67216-0029

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0888 \$40.00 178791

900263963

Name: Michael D. Fishman Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Fishman Signature: /mdf/ Date: 08/19/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Thermo Shandon#page1.tif source=Change of Name Thermo Shandon#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0889

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 330973

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SHANDON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of THERMO SHANDON LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th November 2000



C00330973S





COMPANIES HOUSE

HC006B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0890

Company Number 330973

SHANDON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

(in course of change of name to Thermo Shandon Limited) (the "Company")

Written Resolutions by way of a Special Resolution of the Single Member of made pursuant to Article 21 of the Articles of Association of the Company.

Thermo BioAnalysis Corporation, being the holder of the entire issued share capital of the Company and being the Single Member of the Company having the right to attend and vote at general meetings of the Company hereby RESOLVE to pass the following Resolution:

AS A SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to Thermo Shandon Limited and that the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company be amended accordingly.

Signed ...C.:.

Date: 4/14/00

COLIN MADDIX

duly authorised signatory for and on behalf of THERMO BIOANALYSIS CORPORATION Single Member

A16 COMPANIES HOUSE

2

" U:\Cosec\Thermo\NameChange\Shandon\res\.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0891